AMENDMENT No.2 to the THIRD PARTY COST SHARING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
ITF ENHANCING HUMAN SECURITY (ITF)
AND
UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)

Reference is made to the Cost Sharing Agreement (hereinafter “Agreement) signed on 04 July 2014 between the
UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP), and the ITF ENHANCING HUMAN SECURITY (DONOR) with
respect to the Project “Capacity Support to Albanian Mine & Munitions Coordination Office (AMMCO)” and as per
Article X1 of the Agreement, any modification to this Agreement shall be made in writing between both parties and
duly signed by the authorized representatives of the Donor and UNDP.

Therefore Parties hereby agree on the following;

WHEREAS the Donor and UNDP now wish to amend the said Agreement in order to prolong the implementation
period until 20 September 2015 (no - cost extension) and to reflect a budget revision.

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Agreement provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as follows:

Article I. The Contribution

Schedule of payments Amount

First payment (July 2014) 41.582 USD
Second payment (March 2015) 41.582 USD
Third payment (June 2015) 41.582 USD
Final payment (30 September 2015) 13.860 USD

NEVERTHELESS, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as amended herein, shall remain
unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

The amendment will enter into effect upon signature by both parties. Please find two signed originals letters of
amendment. Please sign both originals, retain one original and return one to us for our filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDP AND THE DONOR HAVE SIGNED THIS AMENDMENT

e \
For UNDP: ] %b For the Danar: \/
By //Zﬂ\f\-/ "IN By L\L} W,

(signa‘\ure (signature

Yesim Oruc Ambassador Damjan Berg CX X )
Y B wlegt

Title: Country Director Title: ITF Director ENHANCING

Date: 09 September 2015 Date: 09 September ZOISHUMAN
SECURITY




